## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

7785142817/242/10024067

[2]:9733255D

Doc#: 1019733055 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2010 10:31 AM Pg: 1 of 3

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

MICHARLA KESLEDONA

8808 Loslie #1A

De Plaine 14 60014

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED- Statutory
REO Case No. C1004CT

The Grantor, Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, for and in consideration of Eighty-Six Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$86,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors said Organization, conveys and grants to Michaela Keslerova, a married person, 1115 Holiday Lane, Des Plaines, IL 60016, the following described premises:

(See Legal Attached)

Permanent Index Number: 09-10-401-059-1001

Note: For informational purposes only, the land is commonly known as: 8808 Leslie Lane, Unit #101A, Des Plaines, IL 60016

The warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor. Subject to easements, reservations and restrictions, if any, of record. Subject to all general unpaid real estate taxes.

Grantee accepts conveyance of the premises in "as is@ condition and acknowledges that Grantor has made no representation, warranties or guarantees as to the condition of said premises.

BUX 333-CT

Property net located in the corporate the City of Des Plaines, Deed or Instrumort subject to transfer tax.

S Y SC Y INT BE

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 8, 2010

	Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association
	By: Heavner, Scott, Beyers & Mihlar, LLC as Attorney-in-Fact By:
	Its: Managing Member
	STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.
	COUNTY OF MACON )  I, Ward Public in and for said County, DO HEREBY
	CERTIFY that as Managing Member of Heavner, Scott, Bever & Mihlar, LLC, as Attorney-in-Fact for Fannie Mae A/K/A
	Federal National Mortgage Association, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as such Managing
-	Member, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed,
	sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Corporation, being thereunto authorized, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this & day of, A.D.,
	2010.
	Notary Public
	"OFFICIAL SEAL" KAY L RIGGEN Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/18/2013
	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY AND RETURN TO: Richard L. Heavner of
	Heavner, Scott, Beyers & Mihlar, LLC, P.O. Box 740, 111 East Main Street, Suite 200, Decatur, Illinois 62525 Telephone: (217) 422-1719
SIAILU	COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  TRANSFER TAX
	TRANSFER TAX  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  O0086.00  REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  O0043.00  FP 103034
DEPARTMENT	GFREVENUE P 103032   ge 2 of 3
	<b>\</b>

1019733055D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Legal Description

Parcel 1: Unit No. 101A, as delineated on the survey of the following described real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Parcel").

That part of the Southeast Quarter of fractional Section 10, Township 41 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of the aforesaid Southeast Quarter of Section 10; thence North 156.74 feet along the East line of said Southeast Quarter, thence West 258.98 feet along a line drawn perpendicular to the East line of said Southeast Quarter, to the point of beginning of the herein described tract of land, thence continuing West 73.53 feet along the westerly extension of said perpendicular line; thence North 178.97 feet along a line drawn parallel with the east line of the aforesaid Southeast Quarter; thence East 73.53 feet along a line drawn perpendicular to the East line of aforesaid Southeast Quarter; thence South 178.97 feet along a line drawn parallel with the East line of aforesaid Southeast Quarter, to the hereinabove designated point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium ownership and of easements, restrictions and covenants for Courtland Square Condominium Building No. 3 made by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February 28, 1979 and known as Trust No. 39321 and recorded in the office of Cook County Recorder Deeds as Document No. 25053436, together with an undivided 7.474227% interest in said parcel (excepting from said parcel all the units thereof as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Condominium Ownership and survey).

Parcel 2: Easements for ingress and egress for the beneff; of Parcel 1 as established by Declaration recorded as Document No. 25053234 and Document No. 2505436.